

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 2, 2023

Contact:

Nancy Volmer (801) 209-5774

SLC International Airport To Dedicate New Entry Feature

- **What:** Salt Lake City Department of Airports (SLCDA) will be dedicating a new entry Feature titled "The Peaks," which is a monumental sculpture imagined, fabricated and installed by Artist Gordon Huether. The Peaks art installation was inspired by the Wasatch Mountains and pays tribute to Utah's five Native American tribes and the five elements of the natural world.
- When/Where: The program begins Wednesday, November 8 at 10:30 a.m. Media should be at the Airport Operations Center no later than 10:15 a.m. to board a shuttle over to the site. The event will take place at the entrance to the Salt Lake City International Airport, however, parking is at the Airport Operations Center.
- Who: -Erin Mendenhall, Mayor Salt Lake City
 -Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
 -Gordon Huether, Artist
 -Rios Pacheco, Spiritual Leader of the Band of the Shoshone Nation
- **Parking:** Airport Operations Center, 220 North 3700 West. (see map below)

Event Parking

Please park at the Airport Operations Center, located at 220 North 3700 West, to board a shuttle to the event site. Shuttles will depart for the event at 10 a.m.

